North Dakota law.
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COUNTY BRIDGES. 

CH AP 'f ER 4 2. 
[H. B. No. 85.J 

REPAIRING BRIDGES . 

• -\N ACT lo Amend Scctiou 3 of Chapter 38, Laws of 1800, Being An Act 
Entitled An Act., Aulhori~in~ Counties to Build AH Bridges Within the 
County Limits, Wherein the Cost of the Construction of Same Exceeds the 
Sum of One Hundred Dollars. 

Be ii Enarled U)' tlu Lc-g islati~·c A sumb/y of the Sia le of Nt>rlh Dakota: 

§ I. AMENDMENT.] That Section 3 of Chapter 38 of the Session 
Laws of 1890, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: 

§ 3. SUPERVISION.] After any bridge built by the county 
according to the provisions of this act, said bridge shall be under 
the supervision of the township board, and all repairs not exceed­
ing the sum of fifty ( 50) dollars shall be borne by the township or 
townships in which said bridge is located. All repairs exceeding 
the sum of fifty ( 50) dollars shall be borne by the county; 
Provided, That in all cases where the cost of repairing any such 
bridge exceeds the sum of fifty ( 50) dollars, the sa·me shall be 
under the supervision of the board of county commissioners and 
Provided, furtlur, That the cost of repairing any and all such 
bridges shall be estimated by the board of county commissioners. 

§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with the 
pr~)Visions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved, March 12, 1895. 
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